2-72-2007 107415101	ROSSWAY MOORE AND TAYLOR DDDDDDDDDD13399	430) B-01/04 Page 1 of 1
	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System	
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
	((((H07000075770 3)))	
		,
	Horococo757703ABC0 Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	1
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this	OT HAR 22 AH 9: 57

Cert Cert Cert Page Esti Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1 03 Page Count \$43.75 Estimated Charge

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

T. Rebers MAR 23 200% 3/22/2007

MAR-22-2007 16:26 🚓

ROSSWAY MOORE AND TAYLOR

772 231 4430 P.02/04

H07000075770 3

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: Mood and Memory, Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P06000113988

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Louis J. Lupin, Esquire

(Name of Contact Person)

Rossway Moore & Taylor, P.L.C.

(Firm/ Company)

5070 North Highway A-1-A, Suite 200 (Address)

(Address)

at (

City/ State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

(Name of Contact Person)

<u>772)</u> 231-4440

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$35 Filing Fee

Status

\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) □ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed) Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

· __ ·

MAR-22-2007 16:26 ROSSWAY MOORE AND TAYLOR

H07000075770 3

- - - -

Articles of Amendment	
to /	2
Articles of Incorporation	78 M A
of	The second
Mood and Memory, Inc.	OT MAR 22 HA 9: 51 HALL HAR 22 HA 9: 51 HALL HAR SEE. FLORE
(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)	
	To, in
P06000113988	OF
(Document number of corporation (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida Profit Corp</i> adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	oration
NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):	
Memacin, Inc.	
Must contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or A professional corporation must contain the word "chartered", "professional association," or the abbreviat	
MENDMENTS ADOPTED- (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article N nd/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC)	lumber(s): States in the fact and states in the set of
Delete Article VII: CEO Hayden Leason, 3055 Harbor Drive,	<u></u>
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316	<u>. 8 . 9 % 19 . 19 .</u>
Add Article VII: CEO Martin S. Farese, 106 Spring Line Drive, Ve	ro <u>station</u> and <u>station</u>
Beach, FL 32963	30-00-2 - 52-48
	·
·	
(Attach additional pages if necessary)	
an amendment provides for exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, or implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable,	

_ . _ . .

_- -

H07000075770 3

, ... •

. O

.

MAR-22-2007 16:26 ROSSWAY MOORE AND TAYLOR

772 231 4430 P.04/04

H07000075770 3	
The date of each amendment(s) adoption: March 22, 2007	
Effective date if <u>applicable</u> :	· ·
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)	
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.	
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	I
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by	
(voting group)	·
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action	ן ניים איי אייס אליגע ניים איי אייס אליגע
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	ן
Constant Constant of the second of the secon	:
Signature	ار بر ۲۰۰ ۱۹۹۹ - ۲۰۰ ۱۹۹۹ - ۲۰۰ ۱۹۹۹ - ۲۰۰
Martin S. Farese	Ĭ
(Typed or printed name of person signing)	!
President	
(Title of person signing)	,
FILING FEE: \$35	

H07000075770 3